

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
12/24/2019 11:47 AM

NO. 52895-9-II

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

PAVEL VICTOROVICH KORYAVYKH,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Pierce County
The Honorable Judge Michael E. Schwartz

No. 18-1-02030-3

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARY E. ROBNETT
Prosecuting Attorney

Kristie Barham
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSB # 32764
930 Tacoma Ave., Rm 946
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 798-7400

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

 A. Should this Court deny Koryavykh’s request to remand the case to amend the judgment and sentence when it accurately reflects the sentence imposed by the trial court? 1

 B. Should this Court remand for the trial court to strike the interest accrual provision from the judgment and sentence? 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

IV. ARGUMENT 3

 A. There is no basis to remand the case to amend a judgment and sentence that accurately reflects the sentence imposed by the trial court. 3

 B. The State concedes this Court should remand for the trial court to strike the interest accrual provision from the judgment and sentence. 5

V. CONCLUSION..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

State v. Ramirez, 191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018)..... 5, 6

Statutes

RCW 10.82.090 6

RCW 10.82.090(2)(a) 6

RCW 46.20.342(1)(c) 3

RCW 46.61.500(1)..... 4

RCW 9A.20.021(3)..... 3
